You are summonsed to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held at 730pm on Tuesday 4™ January 2022 in
Kirkwhelpington Memorial Hall, for the purpose of transacting the business contained within this Agenda. The public

KIRKWHELPINGTON PARISH COUNCIL
AGENDA

are welcome to observe.
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2022/03
2022/04

2022/05

2022/05/01
2022/05/02
2022/05/03
2022/05/04
2022/05/05
2022/05/06
2022/05/07
2022/05/08
2022/05/09
2022/05/10

2022/06
2022/06/01
2022/06/02

Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest

Public questions

Minutes of previous meeting held Tuesday 2" November 2021

Matters arising from previous meeting held Tuesday 7*" September 2021
B4RN rural broadband

Tree issues; to consider location for oak tree offered to the village
Strengthening of village entrances

Environmental proposals

Fence repairs

Parish sewage works

Knowesgate Hotel, speeding traffic and rat infestation

Old National Trust Headquarters, Cambo

Problems with dumped hedge cuttings

Problems with dog fouling

Finance
Bank Balance: £18778.70 as at 31/01/22
The following payments are to be authorised:

o Kirkwhelpington Memorial Hall — W/C maintenance - £255.50
e C Miller — November, December, salary/expenses - £291.67
e HMRC - PAYE on above - £62.40

2022/06/03
2022/06/04
2022/06/05

2022/07
2022/07/01
2022/07/02
2022/07/03
campaign

2022/08
2022/08/01
2022/08/02
2022/09
2022/10

2022/11

To consider request for grant from Tynedale Hospice at Home
To approve budget 2022-2023
To approve precept requirements of £6500 for 2022-2023

Planning Matters
Planning Applications received
Approval of Planning Application received

To consider request from Corsenside Parish Council to officially support the Keep the Wannies Wild

Update on Ray Fell Wind Farm/Community Interest Company
Proposed bus shelter at Knowesgate

Improvement to lighting at bus shelter in Kirkwhelpington

To consider parking issues within the parish

Lane to Albion Terrace

To consider CPR training in the parish



2022/12 To receive notice of Race to the Castle Event 28 & 29 May 2022
2022/13 Urgent Business/Items for next agenda

2022/14 Date of next Meeting

21st December 2021

Claire Miller, Parish Clerk



