KIRKWHELPINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

AGENDA

You are summonsed to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held at 730pm on Tuesday 4th January 2022 in Kirkwhelpington Memorial Hall, for the purpose of transacting the business contained within this Agenda. The public are welcome to observe.

2022/01	Apologies for Absence
2022/02	Declarations of Interest
2022/03	Public questions
2022/04	Minutes of previous meeting held Tuesday 2 nd November 2021
2022/05 2022/05/01 2022/05/02 2022/05/03 2022/05/04 2022/05/05 2022/05/06 2022/05/07 2022/05/08 2022/05/09	Matters arising from previous meeting held Tuesday 7 th September 2021 B4RN rural broadband Tree issues; to consider location for oak tree offered to the village Strengthening of village entrances Environmental proposals Fence repairs Parish sewage works Knowesgate Hotel, speeding traffic and rat infestation Old National Trust Headquarters, Cambo Problems with dumped hedge cuttings
• C Mille	Finance Bank Balance: £18778.70 as at 31/01/22 The following payments are to be authorised: selpington Memorial Hall – W/C maintenance - £255.50 er – November, December, salary/expenses - £291.67
• HMRC 2022/06/03 2022/06/04 2022/06/05	 PAYE on above - £62.40 To consider request for grant from Tynedale Hospice at Home To approve budget 2022-2023 To approve precept requirements of £6500 for 2022-2023
2022/07 2022/07/01 2022/07/02 2022/07/03 campaign	Planning Matters Planning Applications received Approval of Planning Application received To consider request from Corsenside Parish Council to officially support the Keep the Wannies Wild
2022/08 2022/08/01 2022/08/02	Update on Ray Fell Wind Farm/Community Interest Company Proposed bus shelter at Knowesgate Improvement to lighting at bus shelter in Kirkwhelpington
2022/09	To consider parking issues within the parish
2022/10	Lane to Albion Terrace
2022/11	To consider CPR training in the parish

2022/12 To receive notice of Race to the Castle Event 28 & 29 May 2022

2022/13 Urgent Business/Items for next agenda

2022/14 Date of next Meeting



Claire Miller, Parish Clerk